PRICING PAGE CRFQ 0506 BHS1600000007

EXHIBIT	A
TOTALS	

1. LUMP SUM BID LABOR, MATE	RIAL, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES	\$ 20,400.00	
	GRAND TOTAL BID SUBMISSION	\$26,900.00 *Add \$7,500.00 for Prevailing Wage	
This award will be mad	le from the lowest bid meeting or exceedi	ng the specifications	
Please Print Information	n Below.		
Company Name:	Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Incorporated		
Sales Representative:	Terry Stamm		
Vendor Address:	250 West Wylie Avenue Washington, PA 15301		
Vendor Phone:	724-884-0052		
Fax Number:	724-884-0058		
Email Address:	terry@tennisroofinginc.inc		
Remit to Address:	250 West Wylie Avenue		
	Washington, PA 15301		
Signatur		Date	

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ BHS1600000007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

		x next to each addendum	received)	
[X]	Addendum No. 1	E]	Addendum No. 6
]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
Equad]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9

1 Addendum No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Addendum No. 10

Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Incorporated
Company
Hom Hen
Authorized Signature
04/12/2016
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

REFERENCES

Fairmont Public Safety

500 Quincy Street Fairmont, WV 26554 Mark Miller 304-366-6211x333 New EPDM Roof

Sansalone & Sansalone

221 Monroe Street Fairmont, WV 26554 Mary Sansalone 304-366-3230 New EPDM Roof

Fairmont Clinic

1322 Locust Avenue Fairmont, WV 26554 **Eric Pulice** 304-366-0700 New Black EPDM Roof

Town of Granville

233 Dent Run Road Granville, WV 26534 **Patty Lewis** 304-599-5080 Roof Coatings

Barb Long

200 N. Roberts Stone Way Reedsville, WV 26547 304-864-6043 New Standing Seam Roof

Will Jewelry and Loan

5523 MacCorkle Ave SW S. Charleston, WV 25309 304-768-5101 **Dell Smith** New EPDM Roof

Tree Of Life

242 South High Street Morgantown, WV 26501 Martin Sippin 304-685-0801 New Black EPDM Roof

Door Unlimited

3103 Chapline Street Wheeling, WV 26003 Jerry Kopyar 304-639-4949 New TPO Roof/Standing Seam New TPO Roof

West Point Products

184 School House Lane Valley Grove, WV 26060 Mark Sneddon $304-547-1360 \times 382$ New Black EPDM Roof

Maurer Construction

Hampton Inn 35 Bob Wise Drive Tridelphia, WV 26059 Dave Maurer 406-542-6565 New TPO Roof

Gina Copen

508 Pearl Ave Morgantown, WV 26505 Gina or Scott 304-672-3213 New Shingle Roof

Coach USA

260 Industrial Park Dr. Beaver, WV 25813 304-255-5925 Robert Prince Repair and Coating

City of Morgantown Fire

300 Spruce Street Morgantown, WV 26501 Larry Dudley 304-376-9493 Flat Roof Repairs

Kroger Corporation

350 Patteson Drive Morgantown, WV 26505 Phil Shafer 304-414-5656

United Mine Workers

1300 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25301 Joe Carter 304-552-2396

Nancy Malone

411 Crowl St Westover, WV 26554 304-288-8562 New Shingle Roof

WA Investments

47 Washington Avenue Wheeling, WV 26003 **Debbie Smith** 304-215-3206 New White TPO Roof

Fairmont Community Development Partnership

101 Fairmont Avenue Fairmont, WV 26554 Mike Walker 304-366-7600 Roof Repairs

REFERENCES

Meadows Racetrack & Casino

210 Racetrack Road Washington, PA 15301 Dan Mangan 724-263-3620 New White TPO Roof

Trau & Loevner

5817 Centre Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Bill Strohm 412-361-7700 New White TPO Roof

Joe Kondisco/ Burger King

333 Via Noble Drive Greensburg, PA 15601 Joe 724-838-9848 New TPO Roof & Repairs

Overly Door Company

574 W. Otterman Street Greensburg, PA 15601 Don Andrews 724-834-7300 New EPDM Roof

SMS Millcraft

750 Manifold Road Washington, PA 15301 Chuck Weaver 724-223-8833 New Metal/EPDM Roofs

Beau Regency Condos

820 East Beau Street Washington, PA 15301 Jim Blue 412-296-5581 New EPDM Roof

Henry F. Teichmann

3009 Washington Road McMurray, PA 15317 Kathy Andrews 724-941-9550 New TPO Roof

Caste Village Shopping Center

5301 Grove Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236 John Jones 412-606-0424 New EPDM Roofs

Thomas Campbell Apts

862 Beech Street Washington, PA 15301 Michelle Edmiston 724-225-2290 x. 11 New Shingle Roof

Duquesne Plaza

31 Duquesne Blvd. Duquesne, PA 15110 Samson Pinter 917-589-2813 New EPDM Roof

Jordan Banana Co.

203 Washington Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15034 Mark Jordan 412-469-1007 New EPDM Roof

Frank Dittig

1751 Lincoln Highway North Versailles, PA 15137 Frank 412-812-1150 New Modified Roof

Penn Lincoln Mem Park

104 Melwood Road Lower Burrell, Pa 15068 Mike 412-824-0202 New EPDM Roof

Automatic Sales

1203 Edgebrook Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15226 Larry Baurora 412-292-5719 x 201 Repairs to EPDM Roof

Washington County Health Center

36 Old Hickory Ridge Rd. Washington, PA 15301 Bob Tokash 724-228-5010 New EPDM Roof

Columbia Gas

251 W. Maiden Street Washington, PA 15301 Don Stone 724-225-9379 New White TPO Roof

Aegis Realty

984-986 Jefferson Avenue Washington, PA 15301 John Robson 412-503-2977 New EPDM Roof

Greenwood McDonald Supply

313 W. Main Street Carnegie, PA 15106 Jim McDonald 412-788-2433 x 300 New EPDM Roof



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Marion	_, TO-WIT:		
I, Terry Stamm	, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of	ennis Roofing & Asphalt, Incorporated ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that _	Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Incorporated (Company Name)		
	for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and with West Virginia Code §21-1D.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
	Printed Name: Terry Stamm		
	Signature: Han Han		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Title: Project Manager, Estimator		
NOTARIAL SEAL RACHEL K DAVID Notary Public	Company Name: Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Incorporated		
CITY OF WASHINGTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY My Commission Expires Jun 1, 2019	Date: 04/12/2016		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 194 day of April , 2016		
By Commission expires Jun	1,2019		
(Seal)	Land H. Varid		
	(Notary Public)		

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev. August 1, 2015



WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

PAAAAAAA

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV029081

Classification:

ROOFING

TENNIS ROOFING AND ASPHALT INC DBA TENNIS ROOFING AND ASPHALT INC 250 W WYLIE AVE WASHINGTON, PA 15301

Date Issued

Expiration Date

OCTOBER 28, 2015

OCTOBER 28, 2016

Authorized Company Signature

Hichael A. Carl

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



Agency Health & Human Resources
REQ.P.O#_CRFQ 0506 BHS
1600000007

GNOS GIS

of 250 West Wylie Avenue, Washington, PA 15301		Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Inc.
		, as Principal, and PA National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co
of 1500 Ardmore Boulevard, Pittsburgh, I	PA 15221 a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Pennsylvania with its principal office in the C	City of Harrisburg	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severall	ly bind ourselves, our heirs, adj	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or pro Roof Replacement at Valley Health, 100 Crossy	posal, attached hereto and ma winds Drive, Fairmont, WV 265	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
This Bid Bond is not valid for Bid Amounts	in excess of \$450,000.00	
NOW THEGETORS	-	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
The Surety, for the value received, herel way impaired or affected by any extension of the waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed be	, then this obligation shall be no agreed that the liability of the St rein stated. by stipulates and agrees that if time within which the Obligee r Surety have hereunto set their	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
Principal Corporate Seal		Tennis Roofing & Asphalt, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Torde /ennia
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		PRESI dent
Surety Corporaté Seal		PA National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co.
oners corporate dear		(Name of Surety)
		House W. F.
	Do	ouglas M. Free Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact eurety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

2498

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men By these Presents, That PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint SAMUEL S. FREE, AND DOUGLAS M. FREE, BOTH OF PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA (EACH) its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, as its act and deed:

ANY AND ALL BONDS AND UNDERTAKINGS PROVIDED THE AMOUNT OF NO ONE BOND OR UNDERTAKING EXCEEDS THE SUM OF TEN MILLION DOLLARS ------(\$10,000,000.00) ALL POWER AND AUTHORITY HEREBY CONFERRED SHALL HEREBY EXPIRE AND TERMINATE WITHOUT NOTICE AT MIDNIGHT ON AUGUST 31, 2020, AS RESPECTS EXECUTION SUBSEQUENT THERETO.

And the execution of such bonds in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, in their own proper persons.

This appointment is made by and under the authorization of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on October 24, 1973 at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania which is shown below and is now in full force and effect.

RESOLVED, that (1) the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, or any Department Secretary shall have power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Company, and affix the Company's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizance's, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any of such Officers of the Company may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-Fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Company, and (3) the signature of any such Officer or of any Assistant Secretary or Department Assistant Secretary and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such Officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

In Witness Whereof: PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on August 12, 2010.



PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Robert B. Brandon, Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin - ss:

On August 12, 2010, before me appeared Robert B. Brandon to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he resides in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, that he is the Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations of PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, that he is the individual described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Company by authority and direction of said Company, and the said office acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Company.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cristy M. Dely, Notary Public City Of Harrisburg, Dauphin County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Cristy M. Odly

Notal Public

I, Robert B. Brandon, Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations of the PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by the said Company, which is still in full force and effect.

Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations